To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Conditional Use Permit CUP18-0005 / Quantum Care Place					Anthony G. Scotch		
Project Title					Project Applicant		
N/A			Efren Sanchez		(530) 62	(530) 621-6591	
State Clearinghouse Number		Lea	d Agency	Area Code/Telephone Extens			
(if submitted to Clearinghouse)		Con	tact Person	_			
White	Rock Road, in the		ocated on the west pecific Plan Area of			ersection with	
Project Location			(El Dorado County)				
square senior	e foot senior assis assisted living fac	ted living facility a cility intends to off	and an approximately fer 66 units and 106	construction and operation y 4,000 square foot medica beds, including assisted liv th-related medical services	l office building. The ing, memory care, s	e proposed	
This is	to advise that the	Planning Comn	nission	has approved the above desc	ribed project on Se	eptember 27, 2018 (date)	
and has	s made the following	g determinations re	garding the above des	cribed project:			
1.	The project 🗌 w	ill 🔀 will not have	a significant effect on	the environment.			
2.	An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						
	🗌 A Negative D	eclaration was prep	pared for this project p	ursuant to the provisions of CI	EQA.	ED	
3.	Mitigation Measu	res 🗌 were 🔀 we	ere not made a condition	on of the approval of this proje	ct.	EV.	
4.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations 🗌 was 🖾 was not adopted for this project. SEP 28 2018					8 2018	
5.	Findings 🔀 were	were not made	pursuant to the provis	ions of CEQA.	WILLIAM SCHUL	TZ-Recorder-Clerk	
Fish a	nd Game Fees/R	ecording Fees			BY	Yig	
	Negative Declarat	ion prepared; \$2,2	80.75 Fish and Game	fee required for Notice of Dete	ermination	and the second se	
	EIR filed; \$3,168.	00 fee required for	Notice of Determinat	ion	/		
57	Decending for aft	hco					

Recording fee of \$50 required \boxtimes

NOTE: This NOD is relying on original SP94-0002 / Carson Creek Specific Plan Environmental Impact Report (EIR) and subsequent adopted addendum to the Program EIR for SP94-0002-R-2/Carson Creek Specific Plan Amendment. The attached documents include the NOD and Department of Fish and Game Environmental Filing Fee Receipt. A new California Department of Fish and Wildlife fee is not required, because this project and NOD relies on both the previously adopted EIR and Addendum.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.

Signature (Public Agency)

Principal Planner Title

5353
Date: 5-5.21
Document No.: 5 1999-02
1 1 76 1317
Phone Number:
t 🔲 Other Special District 🗌
Private Entity 🛄
\$850.00 \$ 85-8-
\$850.00 \$ <u>853</u> -
\$850.00 \$ <u>853</u> - 1,250.00 \$
\$850.00 \$ <u>850.00</u> 1,250.00 \$ \$850.00 \$
\$850.00 \$ <u>850.00</u> 1,250.00 \$ \$850.00 \$
\$850.00 \$ <u>850.00</u> 1,250.00 \$ \$850.00 \$

4

*

ē,

.

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION	FILE NOSP94-02/TM96-1317
TO: COUNTY CLERK County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667	FROM: EL DORADO COUNTY PLANNING DEPT. 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667
	TERMINATION in compliance with f the Public Resources Code.
108-040-04	Development, Inv., 147 Iron Point Road, No. A, Folsom, CA , -05, -06, -07, 95630 08-050-12 SCH NO
AREA PLAN:E1 Dorado Hills	SECTION: $11, 14, 15$ township: 9N range: 8E
NEAREST COUNTY ROAD INTERSECTIO	N: _White Rock Road/Latrobe Road
GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT	FROM: TO:
	FROM: <u>AE and R&D</u> TO: <u>Various Specific Plan Zone</u>
TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP X SUE	BDIVISION TO SPLIT 710 ACRES INTO 448 LOTS
	<u>Creek</u>
Torther: and Specific Plan	and final EIR with addendum
The EL DORADO COUNTY Board of	Supervisors has X approved disapproved
this project on <u>March 4, 1997</u>	, and made the following determinations:
(date)	EL DORADO CO. RECORDER/CLEF
1) Project X will will not have a significant	DATE DOSTED. $3/2-47$
2) * X An Environmental Impact Report was pre	144 - 5 007
* A Negative Declaration was prepared pur	DATE REMOVED:
 Mitigation Measures Were were not ad A Statement of Overriding Considerations 	
*The Environmental Impact Report or Negative Dec PLANNING DEPARTMENT	laration and Record of Project Approval may be reviewed at the EL DORADO COUNTY
Inhal Dutan	March 5, 1997
Prepared By	Date
a 30-day Statute of Limitations on court challenges t	cal agencies to submit this information to the County Clerk. The filing of the Notice starts to the approval of the project under Public Resources Code Section 21167. Failure to file
the Notice results in the Statute of Limitations being	FOR USE BY COUNTY CLERK
FISH AND GAME AB3158 FEES/RECORDERIN	
Negative Declaration prepared; \$1,285 fee requ	
EIR filed; \$885 fee required.	uired.
•	MAR 05 1997
Paid under p	WILLIAM E. SCHULIZ, Recorder-Clerk
	By
Distribution: Original-Recorder/Clerk Pin	k-Owner Goldenrod-Engineer Yellow-Surveyor Green-File

2

Revised	na.	10	0

EL DORADO CO, RECORDERICLERK DATE POSTED: 0-3 DATE REMOVED: DATE RETURNED: -

÷

٩,

- - ,